

General Price List for All Airports of Uzbekistan

Type of Service	Item	Price in EUR (per MVT) According to aircraft MTOW			
		Up to 100T	101 T – 200 T	Over 200 T	
Handling Fee	per flight	300	450	620	
Flight report (movement message)	per flight	0	0	0	
SLOT Coordination Fee	per flight	70	70	70	
Admin Fee	per flight	10%			

- * Mentioned prices apply to any airport in Uzbekistan in addition to Airport Charges.
- ** Mentioned prices can change without prior notice.
- *** All Third Party Invoices will be provided with the Total Invoice for the flight.

VIP Aviation Handling Charges in Uzbekistan

Type of Service	Item	Price EURO According to aircraft MTOW			
		Up to 8 t.	From 8t.	From 70 up	Over 150 t.
			up to 70 t.	to 150t.	
Handling Arrangements	per flight	1		250	
Assistance in obtaining flight permit	per permit	- Arma		0	
Communication fee	per flight			50	
Hotel reservation	per person	1200		0	36
Credit for all third party charges for any Airport (except fuel)	per flight			7%	3 6
Credit arrangement for refueling	on total amount			2%	

Handling Arrangement Charges include:

- 1. Hours of operation: 24 hour
- 2. Administration office hours: (UTC Time) 0600-1500 Monday-Friday
- 3. Price includes:

necessary operations and dispatch; pre-flight airport information;

flight briefing;

co-ordination with airport authorities and PAX-related parties;

supervision on apron and outside of airport;

customs arrangements; Cargo Supervision;

- 4. Upon request services and facilities for passengers/crew:
 - Flight Planning Room
 - Access to Weather Terminal
 - Passenger/CIP Lounge
 - Crew/Passenger Refreshments
- 5. Available services beyond handling:
 - Assistance with Over flight/Landing Permits
 Docs required: A/C Registration Certificate, AOC with

 Specifications, Airworthiness Certificate, Noise Certificate, and Insurance Certificate
 Permission Processing Time: 72 Hours after application and

submission of all necessary (valid) docs

All persons entering the Republic of Uzbekistan (even crew members with Airline ID and listed in GenDec) should have valid entry visas or another document permitting to enter the Republic of Uzbekistan. Visas are issued to foreign citizens and stateless persons in the Diplomatic and Consular Missions of the Republic of Uzbekistan abroad. Processing of visa applications may take up to 10 working days if documents are submitted due order.

STANDARD PRICE LIST FOR NAVIGATION SERVICES

1. TERMINAL NAVIGATION	5.20 EUR PER TON OF MTOW
2. EN-ROUTE NAVIGATION	52.22 ×V(MTOW/50) PER 100 KM

Prices for Major Airports of Uzbekistan STANDARD PRICE LIST FOR AIRPORT GROUND HANDLING SERVICES

1 AIRDORT LANDING EFFS		16.50 EUR PER TON OF MTOW		
1. AIRPORT LANDING FEES 2. CHARTER FLIGHT SURCHARGE		25% OF AIRPORT LANDING FEES		
3. NIGHT TIME SURCHARGE *		20% OF AIRPORT LANDING FEES		
4. PARKING **		25% OF AIRPORT LANDING FEES		
5. SAFETY		10% OF AIRPORT LANDING FEES		
6. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ***	MTOW (TONS)	PRICE PER MVT		
0. FECHWICAE ASSISTANCE	UP TO 10T	34.00 EUR		
	11T – 25T	74.00 EUR		
	26T – 35T	225.00 EUR		
	36T – 50T	265.00 EUR		
	51T – 70T	298.00 EUR		
	71T – 100T	315.00 EUR		
	101T – 150T	368.00 EUR		
	151T – 190T	553.00 EUR		
	191T – 230T	727.00 EUR		
	230T – 250T	844.00 EUR		
4	OVER 250T	1648.00 EUR		
7. DACCENCED HANDLING				
7. PASSENGER HANDLING	ARRIVAL	11.00 EUR PER 1 PASSENGER		
8. TERMINAL FEES	DEPARTURE	24.00 EUR PER 1 PASSENGER 15.00 EUR PER 1 DEPARTING PAX		
9. PASSENGER SECURITY		5.00 EUR PER 1 DEPARTING PAX		
10. BAGGAGE HANDLING		260.00 EUR PER 1 TON		
11. CARGO HANDLING (IMPORT/EXPORT) ****		260.00 EUR PER 1 TON		
12. METEOROLOGICAL SERVICE	MTOW (TONS)	PRICE PER MVT		
12. WETEOROLOGICAL SERVICE	UP TO 50T	130.00 EUR		
	51T – 100T	195.00 EUR		
	OVER 100T	260.00 EUR		
13. PREFLIGHT BRIEFING		34.00 EUR PER MVT		
14. ATC SERVICE (ICAO FPL)		34.00 EUR PER MVT		
15. INTO-PLANE FEES (LOCAL FUEL)	-	40.00 EUR PER MVT		
16. CREW TRANSPORTATION (WITHIN AIRPORT)		40.00 EUR PER TRIP		
17. CREW TRANSPORTATION (A/P – HOTEL)		90.00 EUR PER TRIP		
18. A/C TOWING		340.00 EUR PER ONE TOWING		
19. TOILET SERVICE		130.00 EUR PER CYCLE		
20. WATER SERVICE		104.00 EUR PER CYCLE		
21. GROUND POWER UNIT	A STATE OF THE STA	273.00 EUR PER HOUR		
22. AIR STARTER UNIT		260.00 EUR PER CYCLE		
23. FOLLOW ME CAR		52.00 EUR PER CYCLE		

NOTES:

- * Night Time Surcharge applied for all movements from 17.00 to 08.00 local time for a period from 1 October to 31 March, and from 20.00 till 06.00 local time for a period from 1 April till 30 September.
- ** Per 24 hours or part thereof. First 3 (three) hours are free of charge.
- *** The given charges are for the basic assistance only, such as marshalling, putting/removing chocks, fueling/defueling supervision etc. The Carrier has own maintenance staff on board and line maintenance including release of the aircraft performed by the Carrier.
- **** Cargo Handling fees are to be paid by Consignee / Consignor. Cargo Handling fees include physical handling, transfer of cargo from the aircraft to the cargo terminal, cargo storage (3 days) and documents handling.



YOUR HANDLER IN GEORGIA, AZERBAIJAN, KAZAKHSTAN, ARMENIA, UZBEKISTAN, TAJIKISTAN AND KYRGYZSTAN

TEL/FAX: +995 599511922

AFTN: UGGGVIPX

ADDRESS: TBILISI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MOBILE: +995 597621155

VHF: 131.575 MHZ

E-MAIL: INFO@VIPAVIATION.GE

WWW.VIPAVIATION.GE